| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92  1. Name of conveying party(ies Willard MacDonald   | 12-07-1999<br>101217589                                 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 10992564-1  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599 |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(if 3. Nature of Conveyance:  X_ Assignment  | Merger  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement  Execution Date(s): October 5, 1  4. Application number(s) or pate  If this document is being filed to                                     | 999<br>ent number(s):                                   | cation, execution date of the application is:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Serial No.: 09/415,279 Date I   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   | ers attached? NO  |  |  |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to concerning document should records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD CO 1501 Page Mill Rd., MS Palo Alto, CA 94304-113</li> </ol> | be mailed:  MPANY 4U-10                                 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original docume 2/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000159 082025 a FC:581 40.00 CH               | ent.<br>09415279  | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Nelia T. de Guzman  | Kelia 7   | de Luzman Nov 23, 1999  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature   | Date  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Total number of pages includ                            | ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  |  |  |  |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Mail document to be recorded v  | vith required cover sheet<br>Commissioner of P<br>Box A | th this portion information to: atents and Trademarks ssignment in, D.C. 20231  |  |  |  |  |  |

Rev 11/99 (Recdasgn)

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010413 FRAME: 0981

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992564-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

|  |  |   |  | nt of the Ur<br>Optical Delay  |  |  | de Adi  | ustment Ra   | nge  |  |   |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|
| ,  | ,  |   |  |  |  |  |   |  | <u>.</u>   |  |   |
| Filing d   | ate:   | Octob   | er 8,  | 1999   |  | Serial N   | o.:   | 09/415,  | 279  |  |   |
| continu<br>Letters   | ations-ir<br>Patent,   | n-part (C<br>and any  | :-I-P's),<br>and al  | improveme<br>divisionals<br>I Letters Paterefor; and   | , and rene<br>tent of the  | ewals of are<br>United Sta   | nd sub<br>ates ar   | ostitutes for<br>nd of count   | said ap  | oplicationign there  | n for said<br>eto which   |
| be held<br>the terr<br>fully an  | and enj<br>n or ter  | oyed by<br>ms for v<br>ly as th   | · HP, its<br>which s<br>e same   | HP to file a<br>s successors<br>aid Letters<br>e would hav   | s, assigns<br>Patent re  | , nominees<br>spectively   | or leg<br>may b   | gal represer<br>se granted,  | itatives,<br>reissued  | to the fo  | ull end of<br>ended, as   |
| that I/w<br>covenar<br>deliver<br>improve<br>legal re<br>respecti<br>legal pr<br>C-I-P's,<br>everythi<br>enforce,<br>any and | re have at and a all such ement(s) epresenting said occeding poss, for its deall collisis. | not exe<br>gree that<br>papers,<br>said a<br>atives,<br>invention<br>gs, to se<br>and for<br>sible to<br>or their<br>ountries | cuted at I/we as ma pplicati and I/won(s) or sign all eign apaid HP, own b | t that I/we hand will not will, each tay be nece ion and said we agree to improve he lawful paper polications, to its successe enefit, proper to the exercise paid by HF | execute ime a requissary or of the community, said ers, to execute a sors, assigner patent penses were | any agreen uest is madesirable to Patent, to nicate to I applicatio decute all cons, nomine protection | nent ir<br>de, an<br>o perf<br>HP, it<br>HP, o<br>n and<br>disclair<br>aths a<br>es and<br>for sa | n conflict had without used the titles successor to its no said Letters and conditional declarated legal repraid invention | erewith, undue do e to sairs, assignminee, s Patent livisiona cions, an esentation(s) or i | and I/w elay, exe id invent gns, non all know , to testi ls, conti id genera ves to ol mproven | re further coute and tion(s) or ninees or wn facts fy in any nuations, ally to do totain and nent(s) in |
| States a<br>patents<br>and all I<br>United   | and any<br>on appl<br>Letters f<br>States  | official<br>cations<br>Patent fo<br>which in  | of any<br>as afor<br>or said<br>nay be                                     | e and reque<br>country or or<br>resaid, to iss<br>invention(s)<br>issued and<br>this assignm   | countries<br>sue to HP,<br>or impro<br>d granted   | foreign to t<br>as assigne<br>vement(s),   | the Un<br>se of t<br>includ   | nited States<br>he entire rig<br>ling any and  | whose<br>tht, title<br>all Lett  | duty it is<br>and inte<br>ters Pate  | to issue<br>rest, any<br>int of the   |
| applicat   | ion now  | identifi  | ed by t  | nd direct HF<br>the attorney<br>o them by t  | docket n   | umber and  | title s   | set forth ab   | ove as s   | soon as t  | e of said<br>the sarne  |
| IN \   |  |   | EOF, 1/  | we hereunt   | -  |  |   |  | / /  |  |   |
| Inventor's   | Signature  | (Seal)  |  | 2  | Date   | Assignment :   | Signed:   | 10/  | 5/7  | 9  |   |
|  | _  |   | rd MacDe   | onald  |  | Date A   | oplicatio   | on Sianed:   | 10/  | 5/99   |   |
| State of   | Californi  |   |  | )  |  | <u> </u>   |   | J  |  | /  |   |
| County of  |  |   |  | ) ss.:<br>)  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |
| Before   | me this  | 5th day   | of Oct   | uber 1999  | . nersona  | illy appeared  | \A/iII  | ard MacDonal   | 4  |  | who is  |
| personally   | known c  | r proved  | to me c  | on the basis of free act and d   | f satisfactor  | ry evidence t  | o be th   | ne person wh   | o acknow   | ledged the   | foregoing   |
| . IST UITIE  | or assign  | JOINL   | MANAGO   |  |  |  |   | 1  | 70   | mar. +   | J?  |
|  |  | Convictor<br>Interview  | n# 11086   | 67 C<br>write 2  |  |  |   | Motary Pub   | lic  | D  | 2<br>8,2000   |
| 2 152  | • V.   |   |  | . –  |  |  |   | iviy commi   | sion expires:  | Mug. 1   | 8 2000  |

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

Rev 06/99 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 010413 FRAME: 0982